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Thursday 21st December  
   
 
Missed Sports Clubs Due to School Closures – Autumn Term Sports Clubs       
 
 
Dear Parent/ Carer, 
 
Thank you for your understanding during this term where several sports clubs were cancelled due to school 
closures. In order to ensure that the children do not miss out on any of their sessions we have timetabled 
additional sessions for when they return in January. Please see the timetable below for when the additional 
sessions will take place.  
 
 
Your sincerely, 
 
Mr. Moran  
Assistant Headteacher  
 

Session  Date of repaid session 
Tennis 3 and 4    Tuesday 9th January 3:30 5:30 

 
Gymnastics 1 and 2  Tuesday 9th January 3:30 5:30 

 
Lyon Park x SOFA Academy Tuesday/Thursday Group   Tuesday 9th January 3:30 5:30 

Thursday 11th January 3;30 – 5:30 
 

Multi Sports 1-2 Friday 12th January 3:00 – 4:30 
Friday 19th January 3:00 – 4:30 
 

Boys Football Y3-6 Friday 12th January 3:00 – 4:30 
Friday 19th January 3:00 – 4:30 
 

Lyon Park x SOFA Academy Monday/Wednesday 
Group   

Wednesday 10th January until 5:30 
Monday 15th January until 5:30 
Wednesday 17th January until 5:30 
 

Dance Club Years 1 and 2 
 

Friday 26th January 3:30 – 4:30 
Friday 2nd February 3:30 – 4:30 

Girls Football Years 3-6 Friday 26th January 3:30 – 4:30 
Friday 2nd February 3:30 – 4:30 
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